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11th October 2017 

Dear Parents/Carers,  
 

Term Dates and Training Dates 
 

We have already used two training day in September.  Monday 8th January 2018 is our third 

training day.  School will be closed to all pupils on this day.  Pupils are expected to be in school 

as normal on Tuesday 9th January 2018.  
 

We will have two further training days on Monday 23rd and Tuesday 24th July 2018.   
 

The school holiday dates for this academic year, 2017-18 are listed below.  You are reminded 

not to take holidays in term time.  
 

Holiday Dates  

October Half Term  

Monday 23rd to Friday 27th October 2017 

Return to school on Monday 30th October 2017 
 

Christmas  

Monday 25th December 2017 to Monday 8th January 2018 (inclusive) 

Return to school on Tuesday 9th January 2018 
 

February Half Term 

Monday 12th to Friday 16th February 2018 
 

Easter Holiday 

Friday 30th March to Friday 6th April 2018  
 

Bank Holiday Monday 7th May 2018  
 

May Half Term 

Monday 28th May to Friday 8th June 2018 

 

The last day of the summer term is Friday 20th July 2018.   

 

Yours sincerely,  

 

 

Adam Cooper 

Head Teacher 

 


